PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Korea Firstec Co., Ltd. | 09/10/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sofnics, Inc. | |
|-------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 235 Guro-Dong | |
| Internal Address: | Room 616, Hanshin IT Tower | |
| City: | Guro-Gu, Seoul | |
| State/Country: | REPUBLIC OF KOREA | |
| Postal Code: | 152-848 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6573908 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129406754

Email: jacqueline.kelly@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Kelly
Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1519

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FLK 2877(032878-87657)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda S. Chan

Total Attachments: 2

source=2877FLKExecnewAssnt#page1.tif source=2877FLKExecnewAssnt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0700 40,00 65739

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Korea Firstec Co., Ltd., (hereinafter "Assignor") a company organized and

existing under the laws of Korea, with a place of business at 211 Han Shin IT Tower, 235, Kuro-

Dong, Kuro-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea, 152-848 is the sole owner of U.S. Patent No.

6,573,908 (Application Ser. No. 09/545,790) (hereinafter the "Patent").

WHEREAS Sofnics, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee") a company organized and existing

under the laws of Korea with a place of business at Room 616, Hanshin IT Tower, 235 Guro-

Dong, Guro-Gu, Seoul, 152-848, Republic of Korea is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's

entire right, title and interest in the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold,

assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over

unto the said Assignee, the Patent and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and

described, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon or therefor; the same to

be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, their assigns or other legal representatives for their

own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their assigns or other legal

representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents have been granted

or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignor had this assignment and sale not have been made, including but not limited to the right

84399270

1

PATENT REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0701 to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement.

Assignor agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary to obtain, assign, renew, issue or enforce the aforementioned Patent, including, but not limited to any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and perfecting Assignee's title in the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Korea Firstec Co., Ltd. has caused this Assignment of Patent

KOREA FIRSTEC CO., LTD. (Assignor)

Title: Representative

84399270

RECORDED: 09/29/2009